twenty (20) years inclusive of approved leaves of absence shall, upon termination, except for              

dismissal for just cause, receive compensation for unused accumulated sick leave at the rate of               

ten dollars ($10.00) per day for the first one hundred sixty-five (165) days and twenty-five dollars                

($25.00) per day for any days beyond one hundred sixty-five (165) days, which shall be included                

in the employee's final paycheck and recorded as part of the annual salary for their final years of                  

service. 

G. Whenever an Instructional Assistant is absent from their duties as a result of personal injury

[...]

aggregate limit of six (6) hours per year. The newly agreed to approach to compensation for 

attending these six hours of meetings shall be by way of an increase to the annualized 

compensation reflected on all steps on the “base” column of the salary scale in the amount of 

one hundred five dollar ($105.00) at the start of the 2018/2019 school year, which increase shall 

be applied after the application of the salary increase referenced herein in Article X Section A(4). 

The one hundred five dollar ($105.00) increase was calculated utilizing an hourly meeting time 

amount of seventeen dollars and fifty cents ($17.50). Despite the fact that the prior annualized 

salary included compensation for attendance at meetings, the School Committee is foregoing any

[...]

annual longevity benefit amounts in the collective bargaining agreement by $250.00, and 

accordingly, the benefit shall be as follows: After ten (10) years: seven hundred fifty dollars 

($750.00); after fifteen (15) years: one thousand dollars ($1,000.00); and after twenty (20) years: 

one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250.00). 

Effective September 1, 2017, employees who have served as an Instructional Assistant for more 

than ten (10) years will receive an annual longevity lump-sum payment of one thousand dollars 

($1,000.00) at the close of the school year. Those serving more than fifteen (15) years will 

receive one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250.00), those serving more than twenty (20) 

years will receive one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00), those serving more than 

twenty-five (25) years will receive one thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($1,750.00), and 

those serving more than thirty (30) years will receive two thousand dollars ($2,000.00). 

I. Employees will be paid seventeen dollars and fifty cents ($17.50) per hour for hours worked 

during the summer months. Employees who work in after school programs shall be paid their